flow interest rate risk. During 2020 and 2019, the REIT’s borrowings at variable rate were denominated in Australian Dollars.

The REIT has the following classes of financial assets and financial liabilities that are exposed to interest rate risk:

Consolidated Group
2020

$m
2019

$m

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 75.6 8.9

Financial liabilities

Borrowings (Gross) (286.0) (273.5)

Net exposure (210.4) (264.6)

The weighted average interest rates relating to the above financial assets and financial liabilities were as follows:

Consolidated Group 2020
$m

2019
$m

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.1% 0.25%

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 2.56% 3.69%

Financial assets are not hedged and are exposed to variable rate risk. The Responsible Entity believes that this exposure is
relatively low and does not pose a material risk to the REIT.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below reflects the potential net increase/(decrease) in the REIT’s profit and equity, resulting from changes in Australian
interest rates applicable at 30 June 2020, with all other variables remaining constant. The analysis was performed on the same
basis for 30 June 2019 (excluding joint venture investments and other financial assets).

2020 2019

Interest
expense

Net gain/(loss)
from derivative

financial
instruments

Profit
and loss

Interest
expense

Net gain/(loss)
from derivative

financial
instruments

Profit and
loss

$m $m $m $m $m $m

Australian interest
rates

 + 1.00% (1.3) 7.3 6.0 (0.1) 10.8 10.7

 - 1.00% 1.3 (7.3) (6.0) 0.1 (10.8) (10.7)

The effect of changes in interest rates on the REIT’s profit and equity shown in the table above is mainly impacted by a change
in interest payable on the REIT’s floating rate interest bearing liabilities, offset by changes in the fair value of derivative financial
instruments hedging this exposure.

(ii) Liquidity risk

The following table provides the contractual maturity of the REIT’s fixed and floating rate financial liabilities and derivatives as at 30
June 2020. The amounts presented represent the future contractual undiscounted principal and interest cash inflows/(outflows)
based on interest rates and foreign exchange rates prevailing at balance date and therefore do not equate to the value shown in